
St Laurence Church Infant School

Issue 4
Easter 2014

Newsletter

Easter Fun Week  Monday 7 April – Friday 11 April 2014

In addition to enjoying the Easter activities in the classrooms during the week, we also have the following:

Decorate an egg - entries may be brought into school throughout the week, labelled with the child’s name
and class. Pre-school, junior and adult entries are welcome! Judging will take place after school on Wednesday
9 April for each age group and winners will be announced at the Easter Service on Thursday 10 April.

Easter bonnets – bonnets may be brought into school on the morning of Thursday 10 April. The children
will be wearing their bonnets as we walk to Church [weather permitting]. In view of this, please ensure your
child will be able to manage to walk safely whilst wearing their bonnet. Parents are most welcome to
accompany us to the Church and join us for the Service.

All children will receive a Palm Cross and an Easter Egg at the end of the Church Service. 

Many thanks to PALS for providing the prizes for the Decorate an Egg competition and the Easter Eggs which
the children will receive at Church. PALS have also organised a Name the Cuddly Toy competition for each
year group.
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Parent Drop-In Sessions 
As you know, Mrs Caroline Proctor joined our school in January as Deputy Headteacher and
SENCO. Many of you may have already met Mrs Proctor through her role as SENCO, on
Thursday mornings when she leads Collective Worship with Father Charles, or during our
recent Parents’ Evenings.  

If you have any concerns regarding your child’s needs that you would like to discuss with Mrs
Proctor she would be very happy to arrange a time to talk with you. In addition, Mrs Proctor
will be hosting regular parent drop-in sessions when she will be available to talk to parents
informally. The first of these will be on Wednesday 2 April at 9.00am. Future dates will
appear on our newsletters and via our website. 

Dates

Thursday 10 April

Easter Service at St Laurence Church 9.15 am
1B will be leading our worship at Church.
Parents/carers are most welcome to walk with
us to the Church and join us for the Service.

Monday 14 to Friday 25 April

Easter holiday

Monday 5 May

May Day – school closed

Thursday 22 May

Local & European Election Day – school closed

Monday 26 May to Friday 30 May

Half term holiday

Monday 7 to Friday 11 July

Physical Activity Week
Wednesday 9 July YR Sports Day 9 am
Thursday 10 July  Y1 Sports Day 9 am
Friday 11 July Y2 Sports Day 9 am

Wednesday 16 July

Parents’ Evening 3.30 pm – 6.00 pm

Friday 18 July

Last day of Summer Term for children 
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